

**COLUMBIA PARKS & RECREATION DEPARTMENT  
FACILITY/PROGRAM FEE SCHEDULE  
2014**

<b>FACILITY/PROGRAM</b>		<b>FEE</b>
<b>ATHLETIC FIELDS</b>		
<i>(Softball / Baseball / Soccer / Football)</i>		
<i>A refundable damage deposit is required for all rentals .</i>		
	<i>(Ballfields)</i>	\$5 per hour/per field w/out lights \$10 per hour/per field w/ lights
	<i>(Football)</i>	\$15 per hour/per field w/ out lights \$20 per hour/per field w/ lights
<b>Marking Fees:</b>	Softball/Baseball	\$20.00 per field (one time)
	Football	\$75 -\$100 per field (one-time)
<b>Ridley Park</b>		\$5 per hour/per field w/out lights \$10 per hour/per field w/ lights \$70 per day/per field
<b>ARMORY RECREATION CENTER</b>		
Gymnasium		
	Normal Operating Hours	\$35 per Hour (minimum 2 hours per rental)
	Non-Operating Hours	\$70 per Hour (minimum 2 hours per rental)
	Cleaning Deposit	\$50 per rental
Fitness Center Membership/Fees		
	Individual Memberships	\$75 per year per person
	January 1 - June 30 Memberships	\$60 per 1/2 year per person
	July 1 - December 21 Memberships	\$60 per 1/2 year per person
	3 month membership	\$40 per person
	1 month membership	\$20 per person
	Senior Individual Memberships	\$55 per year per person
	Sr. 1/2 year membership	\$40 per person
	3 month memberships	\$30 per person
	Miscellaneous Fitness fees	
	Lost card replacement fee	\$5 per card
	Daily Pass	\$3 per person
	* <i>Family Memberships are available with any individual or Senior membership package. The price for each family membership will be one half of the individual or senior membership fee.</i>	
<b>FAIRVIEW COMMUNITY CENTER</b>		
	Normal Operating Hours	\$20 per hour (minimum 2 hours per rental)
	Non-Operating Hours	\$40 per hour (minimum 2 hours per rental)
	Cleaning Deposit	\$50 per rental
	* <i>A cleaning deposit is required for any rental and will be refunded if the facility is cleaned.</i>	
<b>FAIRVIEW SWIMMING POOL</b>		\$3.00 per person \$2.00 on Sundays
<b>RENTAL FEES</b>		
	Friday & Saturday Night	\$50.00 per hour
	6:15 - 8:15	max 30 people, wristbands will be distributed 1 adult per 5 youth, 10 & under \$50 Deposit Fee

## MACEDONIA COMMUNITY CENTER

Normal Operating Hours	\$20 per hour (minimum 2 hours per rental)
Non-Operating Hours	\$40 per hour (minimum 2 hours per rental)
Cleaning Deposit	\$50 per rental

\* *A cleaning deposit is required for any rental and will be refunded if the facility is cleaned.*

## SHELTER FEES

Cook's Soccer	2244 sq ft	\$30 per day
Eva Gilbert	820 sq ft	\$15 per day
Fairview Park #1	2700 sq ft	\$35 per day
Fairview Park #2	1600 sq ft	\$25 per day
Fairview Park #3	950 sq ft	\$15 per day
Woodland Rotary	3600 sq ft.	\$35 per day
Woodland Kiwanis	1800 sq ft	\$25 per day
Woodland Fallen Heroes		\$25 per day
Woodland #1	1600 sq ft	\$25 per day
Woodland #2	800 sq ft.	\$15 per day
River Walk	1800 sq ft.	\$25 per day

\* *All shelter rentals will be assessed a \$50 cleaning deposit which must be paid at the time of rental. The deposit will be refunded if the facility is cleaned upon completion of the rental.*

## WOODLAND PARK AMPHITHEATER

Hourly	\$15 per hour
Daily	\$75 per day

\* *A cleaning deposit is required for any rental and will be refunded if the facility is cleaned.*

## ATHLETIC PROGRAMS/SPECIAL EVENTS

Youth Basketball Registration	\$60 per person \$50 per additional child
<i>Adult Co-Ed Kickball</i>	<i>\$150 per team</i>
<i>Ultimate Frisbee</i>	<i>\$75 per team</i>
<i>Adult Co-Ed Volleyball</i>	<i>\$75 per team</i>

## INSTRUCTION PROGRAMS/SPECIAL EVENTS

Spring/Fall/Summer Playground Programs	\$60 per child \$50 per additional child
--	---

### NOTES:

- 1 Civic, social or other approved non-profit groups shall be permitted a maximum of one free facility reservation per month during normal working hours provided the use does not conflict with recreation activities. All requests must be in writing. Additional rentals during the same month by the same group, will require the facility to be rented at full price. If reservation takes place after hours, the group or organization will be charged the rental fee. The refundable Cleaning Deposit is required.*
- 2 Government agencies funded by the City of Columbia, Maury County, the State of Tennessee, conducting official business may also use the facility free during operating hours.*
- 3 No child will be disqualified from participating in any of our programs due to the lack of funds to pay the registration fee. Any participant who does not have the financial resources to pay the fee will be awarded scholarship status. However, proper paper work and documentation must be submitted to be considered for a scholarship.*
- 4 Seniors are individuals who show proof of age as being 60 years of age or older.*
- 5 Any cancellation of facility rentals must be done 72 hours in advance to receive a full refund. Any rental cancelled without the 72 hour notice will receive a refund in the amount of 75% of the rental fee.*